MF2, MF3, 2t, 4t

Radio Ready
2t, 3l, 4t

{ A left bracket begins the command set.

CA:n n=y or Y : Speed up over white space
n=n or N : Do not speed up over white
space.
Note: If there is nothing to print, the Auto
White Space Advance command speeds
the paper feed.

X
(Default N)

X
(Default Y)

} A right bracket ends the command set.
26

Using Easy Print Mode
Datamax-O’Neil Quick Reference Programming
Configure Baud Rate {CB:nn} Original
MF2, MF3, 2t, 4t

Radio Ready
2t, 3l, 4t

{ A left bracket begins the command set.

CB:nn Configures the baud rate. Use the
following values to specify the baud rate:

nn=00: 1200 BAUD
nn=01: 2400 BAUD
nn=02: 4800 BAUD
nn=03: 9600 BAUD (default)
nn=04: 19.2K BAUD
nn=05: 38.4  BAUD
nn=06: 57.6 BAUD
nn=07: 115.2K BAUD
nn=08: 230.4K BAUD
nn=09: 460.8K BAUD
nn=10: 921.6K BAUD (not guaranteed)

X (MF2/MF3)
X

X (MF2/MF3)
X

X (MF2/MF3)
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

} A right bracket ends the command set.

Configure Print Darkness {CD:nn} Original
MF2, MF3, 2t, 4t

Radio Ready
2t, 3l, 4t

{ A left bracket begins the command set.

CD:nn Configures print darkness (aka burn
adjust). The value of nn is normal plain
paper.

nn=-25: -25% (for very sensitive stock)
nn=-20: -20%
nn=-15: -15%
nn =-10:-10%
nn =-05:-5%
nn = 00: 00  (default - for "regular" stock)
nn = 05:+5%
nn = 10: +10%
nn = 15:+15%
nn = 20: +20%
nn = 25: +25%
nn = 30: +30%
nn = 35: +35% (for high temp stock)

X X

} A right bracket ends the command set.
27

Using Easy Print Mode
Datamax-O’Neil Quick Reference Programming
Configure Battery Eliminator {CE:n} Original
MF2, MF3, 2t, 4t

Radio Ready
2t, 3l, 4t

{ A left bracket begins the command set.

CE:n n = y or Y: Battery eliminator is present.
n = n or N: None (default)
Note: The battery eliminator can be used
to power the printer from a wall charger.

X
(4t printers only)

X
(4t printers only)

} A right bracket ends the command set.

Form Feed Active {CF:n} Original
MF2, MF3, 2t, 4t

Radio Ready
2t, 3l, 4t